Illinois law.

Section 370.60  Fees 

a)	Except as provided in subsection (b), the Agency shall assess each certified mammography installation an annual certification fee of $1,300 in each State fiscal year (July 1-June 30).  The Agency shall bill the mammography installation for the annual fee after July 1.  The annual fee shall be due and payable within 60 days after the date of billing.  Failure to pay the required fee may result in revocation of the certificate. 

AGENCY NOTE:  The annual fee described in subsection (a) applies to both fully and provisionally certified mammography installations. 

b)	A new mammography installation issued an initial provisional certificate after December 31 of any State fiscal year shall not be required to pay a certification fee for that State fiscal year. 
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